ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

July 23, 2019

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2019 -215	Authorizing an agreement for bond counsel services Int. No. 272 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2019- 216	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 241 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019- 217	Authorizing an agreement for hearing officer services related to the City demolition program Int. No. 242 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019- 218	Amending the Zoning Code map and text in relation to Planned Development District No. 12 – Eastman Business Park Int. No. 243 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -219	Authorizing funding and agreements relating to the 2019-2020 Street Liaison Program Int. No. 244 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -220	Authorizing an application and agreement for the Lead Hazard Control Program Int. No. 246 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -221	Amending Ordinance Nos. 2019-5, 2019-21 and 2019-81 as they relate to the acquisition of real estate for a new Goodman Section office for the Police Department and for a new Southeast Quadrant Neighborhood Service Center Int. No. 269 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -222	Authorizing a grant agreement for the Zombie and Vacant Property Remediation and Prevention Initiative – Round II Int. No. 270 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2019 -223	Authorizing agreements for the East Main Street Bridge over CSXT Preventive Maintenance Project Int. No. 247 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2019 -224	Changing the traffic flow on Martin Street from one-way southbound to two-way Int. No. 248 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -225	Authorizing appropriations and agreements for the South Avenue and Monroe Avenue Milling and Resurfacing Project Int. No. 249 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -226	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,335,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the South Avenue and Monroe Avenue Milling and Resurfacing Project, as amended Int. No. 250 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -227	Authorizing appropriations and an agreement for the Carter Street / North Street Milling and Resurfacing Project Int. No. 251 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -228	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$258,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the Carter Street / North Street Milling and Resurfacing Project Int. No. 252 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -229	Authorizing Consolidated Funding Grant applications and agreements Int. No. 253 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -230	Amending Ordinance No. 2017-186 Int. No. 254 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -231	Amending Ordinance No. 2017-231 as it relates to an agreement with Clark Patterson Engineers, Surveyor, Architects and Landscape Architect, D.P.C. Int. No. 255 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2019 -232	Appropriating funds and amending the 2019-20 Budget related to sex offender registry Int. No. 256 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -233	Authorizing a Rachael Ray Save Them All grant from the Best Friends Animal Society Int. No. 257 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2019 -234	Authorizing an agreement for veterinary services Int. No. 258 (PSYR)

Ord. No. 2019 -235	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for COPS Community Policing Development Micro-Grant program Int. No. 259 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -236	Appropriating funds and amending the 2019-20 Budget for the operations of the Greater Rochester Area Narcotics Enforcement Team program Int. No. 260 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -237	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,842,000 Bonds of said City to finance the replacement of one Rescue Truck at the Chestnut Street Firehouse, one Engine Pumper at the Monroe Avenue Firehouse and one Engine Pumper at the Ridgeway and Dewey Avenues Firehouse Int. No. 261 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -238	Appropriating funds for the Smoke Detector Installation Program Int. No. 262 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -239	Appropriating funds for the 2019-20 Mural Arts Project Int. No. 263 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -240	Authorizing funding and amendatory agreement relating to the ROC City Skate Park Int. No. 264 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -241	Authorizing appropriations and an agreement for the Play Streets ROC project Int. No. 265 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -242	Authorizing an agreement for the Southwest Youth Organizing Project Int. No. 266 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -243	Authorizing an agreement and funding for the Summer Literacy Program Int. No. 267 (PSYR)	
Ord. No. 2019 -244	Authorizing a use and occupancy agreement for 57 Saint Paul Street Int. No. 268 (PSYR)	
$\underline{\mathbf{Resolutions}}$		
Res. No. 2019-10	Resolution endorsing a Consolidated Funding Application for the renovation of The Strong National Museum of Play Int. No. 240	

Res. No. 2019-11	Resolution endorsing a Consolidated Funding Application for the renovation and adaptive reuse of the historic Wollensack Building Int. No. 245
Res. No. 2019-12	Amending Resolution No. 2018-26 relating to an appointment to the City Planning Commission

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 223	Authorizing an agreement with the Verona Street Animal Society PSYR (06/19/18)
Int. No. 19	Amending the City Charter with respect to the creation of a Police Accountability Board COW $(01/15/19)$
Int. No. 237	Amending the Municipal Code with respect to electric scooter requirements PPW (06/18/19)